I/1601105/2023



Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 66/2023 DATED : 12-10-2023

Sub: Transfer & Posting in the grade of Superintendent-Reg.

The following officer promoted to the grade of Superintendent vide Establishment Order No.83/2023 dated 17.08.2023 issued by Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE, Vadodara Zone, on his joining in PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone is hereby transferred and posted to the place shown against his name with immediate effect and until further orders.

	Name of the officer	Designation	From	То
1	Shri Karan Arora		PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (Joined on 26.09.2023)	CGST Bhavnagar

2. Detailed posting of the officer mentioned above will be carried out by the jurisdictional Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner based on the history of posting, sensitive/non-sensitive tenure of the officer and in accordance with the prevailing norms and guidelines issued by CVC/ DGoV/Board from time to time.

3. Shri Karan Arora, Superintendent is hereby relieved in the A.N. of today i.e. 12-10-2023 to join at his new place of posting.

4. This is issued with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

SHREE RAM VISHNOI JOINT COMMISSIONER

F.No.GCCO/II/3/TRAN/7/2020-ADMN

Dated :12-10-2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Bhavnagar
- 2. The Additional Commissioner, CCO, CGST Vadodara Zone.
- 3. ADG, DGoA, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit
- 4. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad/Bhavnagar
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- 6. Hindi Version follows.
- 7. Individual/ Guard File.